2023/24 Autumn Term Worship 
	Worship date

	Member of staff
	Story / Theme


	Monday 4thSeptember 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	A new school year – Introduction to vision Inspire, Aim High, Achieve and Shine


	Tuesday 5th September
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Thursday 6th September  
	Class worship
	Introduction of new CV – Friendship


	[bookmark: _Hlk137455810]Friday 7th September 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	Monday 11th September 
	Clergy 
	The Good Samaritan- The Lion Storyteller Bible 

	[bookmark: _Hlk137455942]Tuesday 12th September
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 14th September
	Class Worship 

	Picture News Worship

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456075]Friday 15th September  
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456122]Monday 18th September 
	Clergy 
	 Jesus and Zacchaeus- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 19th September
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 21st September
	Class worship
	Picture News Worship

	Friday 22nd September  
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	Monday 25th September 
	Clergy 
	 On the Road to Damascus- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 26th September  
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Thursday 28th September
	Class Worship
	Picture News Worship 

	Friday 29th September  
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456946]Monday 2nd 
October
	Clergy 
	Jesus heals a paralysed man- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 3rd October 
	Songs of Praise 
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk137457049]Thursday 4th October
	Class Worship 
	Picture News Worship

	Friday 5th October
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	Monday 9th 
October
	Clergy 
	 David and Jonathan

	Tuesday 10th October
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 12th October
	Class Worship 
	Picture News Worship

	Friday 13th October
	6H Worship- Inspire 

	Monday 16th October
	Clergy 
	Harvest

	Tuesday 17th October 
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 19th October
	Class Worship 
	Picture News Worship

	Friday 20th October 
	Parish Church
	Harvest 

	
October Half Term 


	Monday 30th October
	Inset Day
	

	Tuesday 31st October
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 2nd November 
	Class Worship
	Introduction of new CV –  Trust
Bible Verse:
‘Trust in the Lord with all your heart’ Proverbs 3:5

	Friday 3rd November
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk137458785]Monday 6th November
	Clergy 
	Old Testament – The call of Abraham Genesis 12
God’s friend – Lion storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 7th November
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 9th November 
	Class Worship
	Trust – Putting trust in others
The boy who cried wolf

	Friday 10th November 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Remembrance Day


	Monday 13th November
	Clergy 
	Old Testament – Entering the promised land
Spies in Canaan Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 14th November
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 16th November
	Class worship
	Trust – Trustworthiness
A brave and mighty man – Lion Storyteller Bible 

	Friday 17th  November 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Old Testament – The Battle of Jericho
The walls fall down – Lion Storyteller Bible


	[bookmark: _Hlk137460200]Monday 20th November
	Clergy 
	Old Testament – The Battle of Jericho
The walls fall down – Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 21st  November 
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 23rd November 
	Class worship
	Trust – Trusting that God can use us
Water into wine – Lion Bible

	Friday 24th November 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Old Testament  - The call of Samuel 
Samuel hears a voice – Lion Storyteller Bible 


	Monday 27th November
	Clergy 
	Old Testament  - The call of Samuel 
Samuel hears a voice – Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 28th November 
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Thursday 30th November
	Class worship
	Trust – Trusting God when the going gets tough
The storm on the lake – Lion Storyteller Bible


	Friday 1st December 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Reflecting on the Nativity story – what’s Christmas really all about? 


	Monday 4th December 
	Clergy 
	Advent and Christmas
The First Christmas- Lion Storyteller Bible 


	Tuesday 5th December 
	 Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 7th November
	Class worship
	Trust – Trusting God
Use worship from Roots and Fruits p169


	Friday 8th December 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	

	Monday 11th December 
	Clergy 
	Advent and Christmas
The Wise Men’s Visit- Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 12th December 
	 Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 14th November
	Class worship
	Advent & Christmas – 
Trust Believing God has a plan for our lives Roots & Fruits p17


	Friday 15th December 
	6W Class Worship- Aiming High
	

	Monday 18th November  
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Reflecting on the Nativity story – what’s Christmas really all about? 


	Tuesday 19th December
	Songs of Praise
	

	Thursday 21st December  
	Christmas Service Church
	Year 4 Christingle 



